14.5x20.5cm (23-0608)

KRAFT&DELE

professional

KD640

THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING WORK BENCH




A Warning

Adults assembly required.
During assembly, keep all parts away from children. Choking hazard- small part.
Check regularly to ensure all fasteners are tight.




Parts

A !

@ Base board(1195X590X9mm)

® Counter top board(1195X590X6mm)
© Top board(1197X218X6mm)

© Hole board(1190X560X3mm)

® Drawer board(1085X456X6mm)

"'noooo’glj

(M Screw M6x0.55in(x8)
@ Screw M4x0.47in(x6)
@ Screw M6x0.39in(x63)
@ Screw M4x0.39in(x8)
® Tapping screw(x4)

(B Nut M6(x71) (1D Hook(x12)

QI Nut M4(X14) D) Plate(x1)

(B Gasket M6(x71) @ Handle(x2)

() Gasket M4 (x14) @ Triangle plastic parts(x4)

_3-




@) x2)
@ 2
@ x1)
@) x1
@ (x1)
o (x1)




Part 1

1) Put the right and left brackets (15) and (15) of
the perforated board on a flat surface.

2) Fit the transverse bar (14) between the brackets of the
perforated board.(using2pcs 3 s€rdws M6X0.39in )

3) Use the screw M6X0.5512in to fix the perforated board to the
frame.(using 3pcs 1 screws M6X0.55in)

_5-




4) Postion the left and right support brackets (16) and (17) on the
work table corrners,(using 4pcs 3 screws M6X0.39in)

5) Fit a cross bar (18) between the two upper support brackets.
(using 4pcs screws 3(M6X0.39in)

6) Mount the board (C) on the top of the frame.
(using 4pcs trapping screws )

-6-




Part 2

7) Put the left and right feet (21) and (21)on a flat surface.

8) Joining the two real legs with a transverese bar (18).
(using 4pcs I crews M6X0.39in)

9) Fix another corss bar (14) on top the top of the feet.
(using 4pcs I strews M6X0.39in)

-7 -




10) Fix the four side rail (19) on the real legs .
(using 8pcs strews M6X0.39in)

11) Fix the left and right front feet (20) and (20) on the side
rails.(using 8pcs 3&orews M6X0.39in)

12) Fix two cross bars (18) between the front feet.
(using 8pcs Istrews M6X0.39in)

-8 -




Part 3

13) install (26) between the front foot (20) and back foot (21)
(using 4pcs 3(strews M6X0.39in)—on the left of frame

14) install (25) between the front foot (20) and back foot (21)
(using 4pcs 3(strews M6X0.39in)—on the right of frame

15) Put the left and right plate (22) and (22) on the floor

-9-




16) Install the plate (24) between (22) and (22)
(using 4pcs 3(skrews M6X0.39in)

17) Install another plate (23) between (22) and (22)
(using 4pcs 3(strews M6X0.39in)

M4x0.39in

18) Install the drawer board (E) and two handles to the drawer.
(using 8pcs £ 3crews M4X0.39in and 6pcs 2 sGrbws M4X0.47in)

-10 -




Part 4

19) Put the drawer into the frame of the work table.

‘!/43

20) Put the board (A)and (B) on the frame.

-11-




M6x0.55in

21) Install the small plate on the work table and fix the
metal reinforcing perforation.(using 5pcs screws
M6X0.39in and 5pcs 1(Ggrews M6X0.55in)

-12-

M6x0.39in




